une caution de soumission acquitt6 d la

main, d61ivr6e par un organisme ou une institution financidre agr66e par le Ministre charge des finances

pour 6mettre les cautions dar ts le domaine des marches publics dent la liste figure darts la piece 1 2 du DAO,

dent le montant est Un million trois cent mille (1 300 000) francs CFA et valables pendant trente (30) jours au-

delCi de la date originale de validity des offres. L'absence de la caution de soumission d61ivr6e par une

banque de premier ordre ou un organisme financier de premiere cat6gorie autoris6 par le Ministdre charge

[...]

Excavation

Foundation

Masonry and concrete in elevaf;on,

Joinery -- Wood,

Electricity, Panting

村口rk,丫反口.

3. Allotment

The works shall be executed in one share.

4. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the operation following preliminary studies is sixty five million (65 000 000) of CFA francs

5. Execution deadline

The maximum execution deadline provided r the Project Owner 1:or the execution of the works subject of this

tender shall be to five (05) months, for. each share. This time frame shall run from the date of notification of the

[...]

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a hand-endorsed bid bond, issued by a financial body .or

institution approved by the Minister in charge of fin ance to issue bonds for public contracts and whose list appears in

document 1 2 of the tender file of an amount one million three hundred thousand (1 300 000) of CFA francs' and valid

for thirty (30) days beyond the original date of the validity of the offers. 'The absence of the bid bond issued

by a first-rate bank or financial body of first category authorised by the Minister in

charge of Finance to issue bonds for public contracts shall lead to the immediate rejection of the offer.